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Communique no. 1

Commissaires Panel appointed by the Thai Cycling Association
LOHITNAVEE Nuthapong (THA)        President
CHAN Chun Hung Frederick (GBR)        Secretary
ROBB Micheal (IRL)        Judge Referee
NASSERI KHORRAM Majid (IRI)        Starter

Assistant National Commissaires appointed by the National Federation
Paramet,KHONGROD Piyanut,CHUABUNDIT
Apinun,PRASERTSANG Panudech,DAENGSODSAI
Sane,LAOSAKCHAI Pakdee,GANGSADALPAIRAT
Somsak,KIEWSAN Bunjob,CHARNUN
Songserm,JARUPENG Suphat,THONG-EM
Pongtep,TUBTIM Prapas,CHITAMIN
Tanongsak,YAEMSRI Anuwat UTTAPHAO
Peethana,BOONJIRAPIPHAT Mahanop,THINISIRI
Thanaphon IAMBOONKHOR Songphol,ROHITASATIEN
Worachart,PRACHYADUMRONGKUL Surasak,RITPIRAT
Prachaya,CHERDSOONGNERN

Official Doctor
Dr. Eklarp Thongborisute

Event Director
Ekaphong Pho-ong

Competition Mananger
Ekaphong Pho-ong

Announcer
Khattiya Srisoda

Results Management
AT Results Service

Timing Management
Percious Time Trading CO. LTD

List of Technical Officials
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Communique no.2  
GENERAL INFORMATION – REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS 

 
Confirmations and modifications of starters  
The confirmation of the riders done on Tuesday 20th November is final; nevertheless, Team Managers 
may forward modifications to the Secretary of College of Commissaires (Mr. Fredrick CHAN) until the start 
of the first competition session on the day of each event:  
• Team Sprint changes: Until 30 minutes before the start of the relevant competition round (article 

3.2.149)  
• Only riders previously registered and confirmed for the specific race may be used as replacements.  
Training and Warm-Up Sessions  
• On competitions days, the track is open for official training session 1 hour before the start of the 

competitions. Only Team uniforms are allowed in all training and warm-up periods. Training and 
use of the track between sessions is at the discretion of the PCP 

• The use of the derny and the use of starting blocks during the official training are not permitted. 
Standing starts are permitted only under the following conditions;  
 one rider at a time,  
 on the home straight in the sprinter’s lane, and  
 with the assistance of someone waving a flag at the exit of the 4th bend.  

 
Competitions  
• Riders are reminded that art. 3.2.003 must be respected when the events are being televisual. Riders 

are not permitted to wear tinted visors or glasses that would prevent them from being clearly identified 
while seated in the waiting area. Riders shall only put on their tinted visors or glasses when heading on 
to the track. Any rider failing to respect this article shall be sanctioned by a fine.  

• Riders shall ensure that the body number is visible and legible at all times. The body 
number shall be well fixed and may not be folded or altered. When two numbers 
are required to be worn, these should be placed low down and on either side of the 
back, visible to the infield and to the spectators. When a single number is required 
to be worn, this should be placed low down in the centre of the back. Body 
numbers will be distributed at the Team Managers’ meeting.  

• Transponders, fitted to the bikes, are mandatory for all mass start events. The transponders can be 
collect next to timing podium one hour prior to the 1st Session of each day and returned to the same 
place at the end of each day. 

• All bicycle measurement checking shall be carried out in the equipment check area before entering the 
track. Riders must come for bicycle-check in adequate time prior to their start. Checking will also be 
carried out 15 minutes prior to commencing each session of the competition. Teams are responsible 
for verifying the legality of replacement equipment that may be used in any event. Commissaires are 
entitled to double check positions after the race. Should the bicycle or position have been modified in 
contravention of the regulations, the rider may be disqualified.  

 
Team Leaders and Coaches  
• As per article 3.1.012 (entered into force on 12.06.20), during all track events, except Individual 

Pursuit, all team staff shall remain on the infield (off the safety zone and the track). During Team 
Pursuit and Individual Pursuit, one coach per team only is permitted on the safety zone. Specific team 
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staff may be permitted to access the safety zone (i.e. the mechanic following a crash) at the 
Commissaires' discretion. Irrespective of the above, article 3.6.072 applies. 

• The access to the track must be kept clear at all times. All track access ramps shall be kept free of any 
material and team personnel. 

• Access to the starters’ platform is only for officials. All others are not permitted to use this podium. 
Access to the awards ceremony podium is forbidden except for official ceremonies. 

Award Ceremonies  
• Riders participating in the awards ceremony must present themselves in due time, bare-headed and 

without headband or glasses, wearing competition apparel and footwear, until after they leave the 
official ceremony enclosure.  

• Teams are reminded that in the awards ceremony of team events, only the riders that participated in the 
final are allowed on the podium as follows:  
 Team Sprint 4  

  
General  
• The wearing of an approved rigid safety helmet, done up in a correct manner, is mandatory for riders at 

all times when riding on the track surface and safety zone.  
• Riders may not wear headphones attached to devices such as radios, music players, telephone, etc., 

while riding on the track.  
• Road bikes are not allowed on the track, including the safety zone.  
• Bicycles or other equipment may not be left on the safety zone of the track.  
• No drinks or food are allowed on the safety zone of the track. 
• In all event, the riders shall enter the track from the gates. All riders, included winners will have to 

exit the track on the back straight. 
• Results are available for download on the web site http://atresults.wix.com/attiming/ 
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Communique no. 3 
 

Technical Information 
 

General 
 In mass start events, the riders shall enter the track from the home straight and leave the track from the 

back straight. 
 Riders are forbidden to sit on the track surface. 
 In final sessions, in all events, all riders, including winners, will have to exit the track on the back 

straight and go through the media mixed zone. 
 Anybody failing to respect the instructions of the race organization or commissaires will be penalized 

by a fine of CHF 200-500 as per UCI Regulation 3.10.008-7.1. 
 Anybody committing a second offense of incorrect behavior, will be fined CHF 500 and may have 

their accreditation immediately revoked. 
 Only equipment to be used on the day can be located infield, others must be stored in team cabins  

 
On board Technology 
 On board technology equipment that has the ability and purpose to collect or transmit data, 

information or images is authorized. Conditions of utilizations are defined in art. 1.3.024ter and 
include: 
 Does not affect the bicycle certification (modification) / Non-removable during the race / 

Information not visible to the rider  
Timed events 
 For Team Sprint, the blue bands shall be made impassable at the start by the placing of three 50 cm 

long pads of a synthetic material every 5 meters from the pursuit line. 
 

Team Sprint 
 The qualification heats will be run one team at a time on the track. 
 For Team Sprint, the blue bands shall be made impassable by the placing of three 50 cm long pads of a 

synthetic material every 5 meters from the pursuit line. 
 
Sprint & 200-meter Time Trial 
 Riders shall wear both number panels during the 200 meters Time Trial.  
 Phase of competition:  

 Men Elite – Best 4 will advance to semi finals   
 Women Elite – Best 4 will advance to semi finals  

Points Race 
 Race Distance  

 Men Elite – 30km, 90 laps, 15 sprints 
 Women Elite – 20km, 60 laps, 10 sprints 

Scratch Race 
 Race Distance  

 Men Elite – 16km 
 Women Elite – 8km 
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Communique no. 4

Seq Team Code Name

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
2 MAS MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
3 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
4 FSF FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
5 PNT PRIME 19
6 PSD OFFICE OF THE PERMANET SECRETARY FOR DEFENCE
7 RTA ROYAL THAI AIRFORCE
8 RTP ROYAL THAI POLICE
9 SUP SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL

List of Entered Team
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Communique no. 5

Seq Team Code Name ME WE

1 THA X X
2 MAS X
3 BKK X X
4 FSF X X
5 PNT X X
6 PSD X X
7 RTA X
8 RTP X
9 SUP X X

Sub-total 8 7

ROYAL THAI POLICE
SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL

PRIME 19
OFFICE OF THE PERMANET SECRETARY FOR DEFENCE

ROYAL THAI AIRFORCE

Entries By Team (Category)

THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
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Communique no. 6

TS SP KE KT TP IP PR SH OM MA

THA - THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
104 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
105 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
106 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
107 THA S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
108 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
109 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
110 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BKK - BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
141 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
142 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
143 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
144 THA S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
145 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0

FSF - FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
111 THA X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
112 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
113 THA X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0
115 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
116 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0
117 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0
118 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0

PSD - OFFICE OF THE PERMANET SECRETARY FOR DE
121 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
122 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0

RTA - ROYAL THAI AIRFORCE
123 THA 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
124 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0
125 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0
127 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0

RTP - ROYAL THAI POLICE
128 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
129 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130 THA S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
131 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
132 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0
133 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0
134 THA 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0
135 THA S 0 X 0 0 0 X 0 0 0

SUP - SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
136 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
137 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
138 THA X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
139 THA 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
140 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Entry: 15 5 10 0 0 0 13 12 0 0

SP - SPRINT KT - 1km / 500m TIME TRIAL TS - TEAM SPRINT KE - KEIRIN
IP - INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT SH - SCRATCH TP TEAM PURSUIT MA - MADISON
PR - POINTS RACE OM - OMNIUM

Remarks: X = entry; S = subsitute

NAT

ARUNSRI, Patsakorn 10092704904
FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth 10119634326
OUANPONG, Thiraphat 10121919785
AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip 10121919987

THAMSUWAN, Ponsak 10096076763

10096956130

SAIKRASUNTA, Sornwisit

SORNKLA, Panyapol 10121918472

10107619157

LEELAPORN, Thanakit 10113995794

KEAWTHONG, Witsawakorn
KONGSUK, Suranat 10084425851

SOSALAM, Tullatorn 10092323368

10097387172
KITPHIRIYAKAN, Nitirut 10087310791
NOMAI, Aukkrit 10065275627

PAHUAN, Tanayut 10121919482

10007741792

10113995693

10087309983
RODVILAI, Phurit

PUCHITAKORN, Phum 10097390711
CHALOEMSRIMUEANG, Putipong 10121919381
KUNKUMPAI, Kantaphon 10096909044
CHAROENCHANG, Danai

10096811539

10016193930
10052294094

10097389091
10107619561
10097389495
10096909145

10101568781

10121917967
10121918068
10113994683

10121917866

10072421089

TAPIMAY, Pongthep
NIWANTI, Jaturong
KAPUNYA, Worayut
SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit
YORDSUWAN, Setthawut
PHONARJTHAN, Patompob

Entry List by Team - Men Elite

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID
TRACK

KAEONOI, Thak

10006079961
10063399988
10052265705
10052307535
10008968945
10010653614

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

PHUDCHIN, Phusit
SANGSANIT, Kanitin
HAYIWANGOH, Ni-Alif

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

SONPHET, Apirak
LAKDI, Chaiwat
NAKSUK, Watcharaphong
ATTATHAM, Nontasak

PHONGSIN, Phonkla

CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon

CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan
PAEKRATHOK, Warut

SIANGLAM, Satjakul

TRACK
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Communique no. 7

TS SP KE KT TP IP PR SH OM MA

THA - THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
33 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
34 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
35 THA X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAS - MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
58 MAS X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 MAS X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 MAS X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BKK - BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
38 THA X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 THA X X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 THA X X 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
55 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0

FSF - FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
56 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
57 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0

PSD - OFFICE OF THE PERMANET SECRETARY FOR DE
85 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
87 THA 0 X X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUP - SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
88 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0

Total Entry: 9 7 7 0 0 0 7 8 0 0

SP - SPRINT KT - 1km / 500m TIME TRIAL TS - TEAM SPRINT KE - KEIRIN
IP - INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT SH - SCRATCH TP TEAM PURSUIT MA - MADISON
PR - POINTS RACE OM - OMNIUM

Remarks: X = entry; S = subsitute

NAT

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat 10015268285

SOMRAT, Phetdarin 10078998295
HNOKAEW, Kanyarat 10072421796

PHONKLA, Yonthanan 10093113516
NONTAKAEW, Nattanan 10107613400

LUEKAJORN, Watinee 10052293993
APHIMOT, Natthaporn 10107613501
NAPHOM, Thipphawan 10107613804
JANTPRANODT, Sirinapha 10107613703

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah 10084509111
MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati 10053232065
PAN, Phi Kun 10083731693

Entry List by Team - Women Elite

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID
TRACK

10005601631
10006127350
10011162256
10072421190
10009914491

MANEEPHAN, Jutatip
NUNTANA, Supuksorn
BATRIYA, Chaniporn
JITMAT, Yaowaret
RASEE, Pannaray

TRACK
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Communique no. 8

Session Duration
Time Time

Nov 21 Session 1 6 9
SUN 08:00 - 09:03 7 10

32
2 12

0

Session 2 20
10:00 - 12:29 2 6

2 6
15

2 6
2 6

10
8

2 12
2 12
2 3
2 3

10
8

5 15
3 9

Session 3 40
14:00 - 16:13 2 6

1 3
10

8
8

2 6
2 6

5
2 6
2 6

5
2 3
2 3

10
8

Note:

Schedule is subject to change

Elite Men's Sprint, Finals - Race 2
Elite Women's Sprint, Finals - Race 2
Break
Elite Men's Sprint, Finals - Decider
Elite Women's Sprint, Finals - Decider
Elite Men's Sprint, Award Ceremony
Elite Women's Sprint, Award Ceremony

Break

Elite Men's Team Sprint, Finals

Elite Men's Points Race, Award Ceremony
Elite Men's Team Sprint, Award Ceremony

Elite Women's Team Sprint, Finals

Elite Women's Team Sprint, Award Ceremony
Elite Men's Sprint, Finals - Race 1
Elite Women's Sprint, Finals - Race 1

Elite Men's Points Race, Final, 30km

Competition Schedule
Sunday, 21 November 2021

Date HeatsEvent

Elite Men's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
Elite Women's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
Elite Women's Points Race, Final, 20km
Elite Men's Keirin, Round 1
Elite Women's Keirin, Round 1

Elite Men's Scratch, Final, 15km 
Elite Men's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Race 1
Elite Women's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Race 1
Elite Women's Scratch, Final, 8km 
Elite Men's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Race 2
Elite Women's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Race 2
Elite Men's Scratch, Award Ceremony

Elite Men's Keirin, Finals
Elite Women's Keirin, Finals
Elite Men's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Decider

Elite Women's Scratch, Award Ceremony

Elite Women's Sprint, 1/2 Finals - Decider
Elite Men's Keirin, Award Ceremony
Elite Women's Keirin, Award Ceremony
Elite Men's Team Sprint, Round 1
Elite Women's Team Sprint, Round 1
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Communique no. 9

1 ELITE MEN'S KEIRIN, ROUND 1, HEAT 1
Relegation

123

2 ELITE WOMEN'S SPRINT, 1/2 FINALS - RACE 2, HEAT 2
Warning

37

3 ELITE MEN'S KEIRIN, FINAL, PLACE 1 - 6
Relegation

111
Art. 3.10.008-5.2 For deliberately riding on the blue band during the race

Art. 3.10.008-5.3 For pushing his/her rival
RASEE Pannaray THA UCI ID 10009914491

SORNKLA Panyapol THA UCI ID 10121918472

Decisions Of Commissaires' Panel
Sunday, 21 November 2021

SIANGLAM Satjakul THA UCI ID 10007741792
Art. 3.10.008-5.1 For entering the sprinter's line when the opponent was already there

report printed on 21/11/2021 15:55 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome HuaMak, Ramkhamhaeng Road, HuaMak, BangKapi Bangkok 10240, Thailand 
Website: https://www.thaicycling.or.th    E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com    Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340  Fax: +66(0)2 719 3343

The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 10

Event Medal Name Team

MEN ELITE TRACK
Gold TAPIMAY, Pongthep THA
Silver SONPHET, Apirak FSF
Bronze FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth SUP
Gold NIWANTI, Jaturong

KAPUNYA, Worayut
SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit

THA

Silver AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip
THAMSUWAN, Ponsak
FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

SUP

Bronze CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon
SORNKLA, Panyapol
NAKSUK, Watcharaphong
SONPHET, Apirak (S)

FSF

Gold PAEKRATHOK, Warut PSD
Silver YORDSUWAN, Setthawut THA
Bronze CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan PSD
Gold NIWANTI, Jaturong THA
Silver TAPIMAY, Pongthep THA
Bronze CHAROENCHANG, Danai RTP
Gold TAPIMAY, Pongthep THA
Silver SONPHET, Apirak FSF
Bronze FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth SUP

WOMEN ELITE TRACK
Gold MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati MAS
Silver RASEE, Pannaray THA
Bronze JITMAT, Yaowaret THA
Gold MANEEPHAN, Jutatip THA
Silver NUNTANA, Supuksorn THA
Bronze SOMRAT, Phetdarin PSD
Gold JITMAT, Yaowaret

RASEE, Pannaray
BATRIYA, Chaniporn

THA

Silver LUEKAJORN, Watinee
APHIMOT, Natthaporn
NAPHOM, Thipphawan

BKK

Bronze SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah
PAN, Phi Kun
MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

MAS

Gold MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati MAS
Silver RASEE, Pannaray THA
Bronze JITMAT, Yaowaret THA
Gold NUNTANA, Supuksorn THA
Silver MANEEPHAN, Jutatip THA
Bronze SOMRAT, Phetdarin PSD

30km Points Race

Sprint

21/11/2021Scratch 15km

Team Sprint 21/11/2021

Keirin

Medallists By Event

21/11/2021

Sprint

Scratch 10km

20km Points Race

Keirin

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

Team Sprint

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

21/11/2021

21/11/2021
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Communique no. 11

Rank Team G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 THA - THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 4 2 0 6 3 4 2 9 7 6 2 15 1
2 MAS - MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 0 1 3 =3
3 PSD - OFFICE OF THE PERMANET SECRETARY FOR DEFENCE 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 4 2
4 FSF - FISHERMAN'S FRIEND 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 =3
5 SUP - SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 =3
6 BKK - BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 =6
7 RTP - ROYAL THAI POLICE 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 =6

Total: 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 10 10 10 30

RANK
by Total

Medal Standing

Men Elite Women Elite Total
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Communique no. 12 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
141 10107619157

142 10121917866

143 10121917967

2 SUP SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
140 10121919987

136 10096076763

138 10119634326

3 RTP ROYAL THAI POLICE
128 10097387172

129 10087310791

130 10065275627

4 FSF FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
112 10096956130

111 10121918472

113 10097389091

5 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
105 10063399988

106 10052265705

107 10052307535

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The team will start from home straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals, 3rd and 4th team race for the bronze medal (on Nov 21).

World Record

Asian Record

NED - Netherlands

JPN - Japan

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

NOMAI, Aukkrit

CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon

SORNKLA, Panyapol

SONPHET, Apirak

AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

0:41.225

0:43.092

26/2/2020

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

5/12/2013

Berlin (GER)

Aguascalientes (MEX)

THAMSUWAN, Ponsak

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

SAIKRASUNTA, Sornwisit

KITPHIRIYAKAN, Nitirut

NIWANTI, Jaturong

KAPUNYA, Worayut
SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit
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Thai Cycling Association
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 13

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
105 10063399988

106 10052265705

107 10052307535

2 SUP SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
140 10121919987

136 10096076763

138 10119634326

3 FSF FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
112 10096956130

111 10121918472

113 10097389091

4 RTP ROYAL THAI POLICE
128 10097387172

129 10087310791

130 10065275627

5 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
141 10107619157

142 10121917866

143 10121917967

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals, 3rd and 4th team race for the bronze medal (on Nov 21).

World Record 0:41.225 NED - Netherlands

Asian Record 0:43.092 JPN - Japan

26/2/2020 Berlin (GER)

5/12/2013 Aguascalientes (MEX)

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

1:04.723
NIWANTI, Jaturong

KAPUNYA, Worayut

SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit

45.925(4)

THAMSUWAN, Ponsak

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

1:06.145 54.43
CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon

SORNKLA, Panyapol

SONPHET, Apirak

SAIKRASUNTA, Sornwisit

KITPHIRIYAKAN, Nitirut

NOMAI, Aukkrit

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

1:05.556 54.92
AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip

25.960(5)

25.886(4) 47.313(5)

25.092(3) 44.892(2)

55.6224.010(1)

25.072(2) 45.019(3)

1:14.043

1:06.476 54.16

48.62

44.061(1)

report printed on 21/11/2021 12:10 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome HuaMak, Ramkhamhaeng Road, HuaMak, BangKapi Bangkok 10240, Thailand 
Website: https://www.thaicycling.or.th    E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com    Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340  Fax: +66(0)2 719 3343

The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 14 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 FSF FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
For 112 10096956130

Bronze 111 10121918472

115 10097389495

RTP ROYAL THAI POLICE
128 10097387172

129 10087310791

130 10065275627

2 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
For 105 10063399988

Gold 106 10052265705

107 10052307535

SUP SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
140 10121919987

136 10096076763

138 10119634326

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

THAMSUWAN, Ponsak

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

NOMAI, Aukkrit

NIWANTI, Jaturong

KAPUNYA, Worayut
SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit

AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip

CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon

SORNKLA, Panyapol

NAKSUK, Watcharaphong

SAIKRASUNTA, Sornwisit

KITPHIRIYAKAN, Nitirut

TEAM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Asian Record 0:43.092 JPN - Japan 5/12/2013 Aguascalientes (MEX)

World Record 0:41.225 NED - Netherlands 26/2/2020 Berlin (GER)
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 15

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
Gold 105 10063399988

106 10052265705

107 10052307535

2 SUP SUPHANBURI SPORTS SCHOOL
Silver 140 10121919987

136 10096076763

138 10119634326

3 FSF FISHERMAN'S FRIEND
Bronze 112 10096956130

111 10121918472

115 10097389495

4 RTP ROYAL THAI POLICE
128 10097387172

129 10087310791

130 10065275627

5 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
141 10107619157

142 10121917866

143 10121917967

communique approved by commissaires panel

TEAM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Men Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

24.235 43.514 1:04.026 56.23

World Record 0:41.225 NED - Netherlands 26/2/2020 Berlin (GER)

Asian Record 0:43.092 JPN - Japan 5/12/2013 Aguascalientes (MEX)

NIWANTI, Jaturong

KAPUNYA, Worayut
SAENKHAMWONG, Wachirawit

54.4425.882

54.5044.762

AVIRUTCHEEVIN, Jirathip

THAMSUWAN, Ponsak

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

24.409

SAIKRASUNTA, Sornwisit

KITPHIRIYAKAN, Nitirut

NOMAI, Aukkrit

CHANTHAWET, Chetsadakon

SORNKLA, Panyapol

NAKSUK, Watcharaphong

24.977 45.549 1:06.356 54.25

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

46.157 1:06.126

1:06.058
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 16 rev A

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Time Av Speed

1 143 10121917967 BKK

2 142 10121917866 BKK

3 134 10113995693 RTP

4 104 10006079961 THA

5 105 10063399988 THA

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semi final (on Nov 21).

Berlin (GER)

CHAROENCHANG, Danai

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

NIWANTI, Jaturong

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

World Record 0:09.100 PAUL Nicholas (TTO) 6/9/2019 Cochabamba (BOL)

Asian Record 0:09.562 NITTA Yudai (JPN) 29/2/2020
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 17

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM 100M Time Av Speed

1 105 10063399988 THA

2 104 10006079961 THA

3 142 10121917866 BKK

4 134 10113995693 RTP

5 143 10121917967 BKK

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semi final (on Nov 21).

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada 5.882(3) 11.809 60.97

CHAROENCHANG, Danai 5.910(4) 11.943 60.29

PHUDCHIN, Phusit 6.204(5) 12.662 56.86

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

NIWANTI, Jaturong 5.721(1) 11.234 64.09

TAPIMAY, Pongthep 5.849(2) 11.537 62.41

World Record 0:09.100 PAUL Nicholas (TTO) 6/9/2019 Cochabamba (BOL)

Asian Record 0:09.562 NITTA Yudai (JPN) 29/2/2020 Berlin (GER)

Championships Record
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 18

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 105 10063399988 THA

134 10113995693 RTP

2 104 10006079961 THA

142 10121917866 BKK

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals. (on Nov 21).

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

NIWANTI, Jaturong

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

CHAROENCHANG, Danai

TAPIMAY, Pongthep
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286 Velodrome HuaMak, Ramkhamhaeng Road, HuaMak, BangKapi Bangkok 10240, Thailand 
Website: https://www.thaicycling.or.th    E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com    Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340  Fax: +66(0)2 719 3343

The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 19

Heat Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 1 105 10063399988 THA

2 134 10113995693 RTP

2 1 104 10006079961 THA

2 142 10121917866 BKK

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals. (on Nov 21).

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

NIWANTI, Jaturong 11.662 11.612

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada +0.116 +0.110

CHAROENCHANG, Danai +1.046 +0.615

TAPIMAY, Pongthep 12.083 12.157
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 20

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 134 10113995693 RTP

For Bronze 142 10121917866 BKK

2 105 10063399988 THA

For Gold 104 10006079961 THA

communique approved by commissaires panel

SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

CHAROENCHANG, Danai

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

NIWANTI, Jaturong
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 21

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 105 10063399988 THA

Silver 104 10006079961 THA

Bronze 134 10113995693 RTP

4 142 10121917866 BKK

5 143 10121917967 THA

communique approved by commissaires panel

SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Men Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

NIWANTI, Jaturong 12.001 12.207

TAPIMAY, Pongthep +0.487 +0.828

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

CHAROENCHANG, Danai 12.075 12.356

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada +0.049 +0.056
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 22

Heat 1

Gold

1
2

Bronze

3
4

Heat 2

= Winners, each heat is bolded
= Each heat listed in rank order

communique approved by commissaires panel

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

Semifinals Finals

CHAROENCHANG, Danai

CHAROENCHANG, Danai

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

SPRINT - RESULTS SUMMARY
Men Elite

NIWANTI, Jaturong

NIWANTI, Jaturong
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 23 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

1 104 10006079961 THA

123 10007741792 RTA

113 10097389091 FSF

138 10119634326 SUP

135 10121919482 RTP

143 10121917967 BKK

2 105 10063399988 THA

111 10121918472 FSF

119 10118785069 PNT

142 10121917866 BKK

139 10121919785 SUP

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The first three riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6 (on Nov 21).

All other riders advance to final 7-11 (on Nov 21).

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

OUANPONG, Thiraphat

KEIRIN - FIRST ROUND
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

SIANGLAM, Satjakul

SONPHET, Apirak

NIWANTI, Jaturong

SORNKLA, Panyapol

WIANGWISET, Surasak

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

PAHUAN, Tanayut

PHUDCHIN, Phusit
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 24

Time Av Speed
Time Behind

1 1 113 10097389091 FSF Q

2 104 10006079961 THA Q

3 138 10119634326 SUP Q

4 135 10121919482 RTP

5 123 10007741792 RTA

6 143 10121917967 THA

2 1 105 10063399988 THA Q

2 111 10121918472 FSF Q

3 119 10118785069 PNT Q

4 142 10121917866 BKK

5 139 10121919785 THA

Penalty: Relegation

no.123 SIANGLAM Satjakul (THA) for entering the sprinter's line when the opponent was already there communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

Q    The first three riders in each heat qualify to the Finals 1-6 (on Nov 21).

       All other riders advance to the Final 7-12 (on Nov 21).

59.46km/h

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

SORNKLA, Panyapol

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

PAHUAN, Tanayut

+0.106

+2.426

12.109

WIANGWISET, Surasak

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

OUANPONG, Thiraphat

+0.121

+0.363

KEIRIN - FIRST ROUND
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

63.16km/hSONPHET, Apirak 11.400

TEAMHeat Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

REL

+0.054

SIANGLAM, Satjakul

NIWANTI, Jaturong

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

+0.341

+0.353

+3.239
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 25 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

FINALS 135 10121919482 RTP

7 - 11 142 10121917866 BKK

123 r 10007741792 RTA

139 10121919785 SUP

143 10121917967 BKK

FINALS 113 10097389091 FSF

1 - 6 105 10063399988 THA

104 10006079961 THA

111 10121918472 FSF

138 10119634326 SUP

119 10118785069 PNT

Reamrks communique approved by commissaires panel

r - relegation

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

KEIRIN - FINALS
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

PAHUAN, Tanayut

TAPIMAY, Pongthep

SIANGLAM, Satjakul

SONPHET, Apirak

NIWANTI, Jaturong

OUANPONG, Thiraphat

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

SORNKLA, Panyapol

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth

WIANGWISET, Surasak
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 26

Time Av Speed
Time Behind

GOLD 104 10006079961 THA

SILVER 113 10097389091 FSF

BRONZE 138 10119634326 SUP

4 119 10118785069 PNT

5 105 10063399988 THA

6 111 10121918472 FSF

7 123 10007741792 RTA

8 135 10121919482 RTP

9 142 10121917866 BKK

10 143 10121917967 BKK

11 139 10121919785 SUP

Penalty: Relegation

no.111 SORNKLA Panyapol (THA) for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race

communique approved by commissaires panel

TEAM

YUTHIWAT, Kridsada

SONPHET, Apirak

PHUDCHIN, Phusit

+0.212

FAIMUENVAI, Muncheth +2.281

WIANGWISET, Surasak +2.815

NIWANTI, Jaturong +3.106

SORNKLA, Panyapol REL

SIANGLAM, Satjakul

PAHUAN, Tanayut +0.026

+0.296

11.837

+6.383

KEIRIN - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Men Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

TAPIMAY, Pongthep 11.426 63.01km/h

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

60.83km/h

+0.950

OUANPONG, Thiraphat
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 27

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

At the fence
108 10008968945 THA

114 10107619561 FSF

120 10121919078 PNT

122 10052294094 PSD

127 10084425851 RTA

135 10121919482 RTP

141 10107619157 BKK

At the blue band
109 10010653614 THA

118 10101568781 FSF

121 10016193930 PSD

124 10092323368 RTA

132 10121919381 RTP

137 10092704904 SUP

145 10113994683 BKK

communique approved by commissaires panel

POINTS RACE - FINAL
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 30 Km, 90 Laps, 15 Sprints

YORDSUWAN, Setthawut

PAHUAN, Tanayut

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

HAYIWANGOH, Ni-Alif

LAKDI, Chaiwat

ARUNSRI, Patsakorn

DAMRONGSHIP, Krit

PAEKRATHOK, Warut

KONGSUK, Suranat

PHONARJTHAN, Patompob

PHONGSIN, Phonkla

CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan

SOSALAM, Tullatorn

CHALOEMSRIMUEANG, Putipong
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 + Lap - Lap

1st 108 108 108 121 121 122 122 108 121 108 121 121 121 141 141

2nd 121 121 121 124 108 121 132 121 108 121 108 124 108 127 127

3rd 124 124 135 108 118 108 108 118 124 124 114 108 114 132 132

4th 114 135 124 109 109 109 121 122 109 135 135 122 120 109 124

1 121 PSD 3 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 5 3 5 5 5 7 0 0 0 49

2 108 THA 5 5 5 2 3 2 2 5 3 5 3 2 3 6 0 0 0 45

3 124 RTA 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 4 0 0 0 17

4 122 PSD 5 5 1 1 10 0 0 0 12

5 127 RTA 3 6 2 0 0 0 9

6 114 FSF 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 5

7 135 RTP 1 2 1 1 8 0 0 0 5

8 109 THA 1 1 1 1 1 13 0 0 0 5

9 118 FSF 2 2 9 0 0 0 4

10 132 RTP 3 2 4 3 0 20 -20 -11

11 120 PNT 1 12 0 40 -40 -39

12 145 BKK 11 0 40 -40 -40

13 141 BKK 5 10 1 0 60 -60 -45

DNF 137 SUP DNF 0 0 0

Race Time: 40:09
Winner Speed: 44.83km/h

LAKDI, Chaiwat

PAHUAN, Tanayut

ARUNSRI, Patsakorn

PHONARJTHAN, Patompob

PHONGSIN, Phonkla

CHALOEMSRIMUEANG, Putipong

DAMRONGSHIP, Krit

HAYIWANGOH, Ni-Alif

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

SOSALAM, Tullatorn

PAEKRATHOK, Warut

KONGSUK, Suranat

CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan

communique approved by commissaires panel

POINTS RACE - FINAL
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 30 Km, 90 Laps, 15 Sprints

TEAM
Finish
Order

Bal
Lap Points Tot

PointsRank
Start
No

Surname, Name
Sprint Number

YORDSUWAN, Setthawut
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 29 rev C

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

At the fence
108 10008968945 THA

116 10096909145 FSF

119 10118785069 PNT

121 10016193930 PSD

126 10087309983 RTA

131 10097390711 RTP

141 10107619157 BKK

At the blue band
109 10010653614 THA

117 10113995794 FSF

120 10121919078 PNT

122 10052294094 PSD

133 10096909044 RTP

137 10092704904 SUP

145 10113994683 BKK

communique approved by commissaires panel

PUCHITAKORN, Phum

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

SCRATCH - FINAL
START LIST
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 15 Km

HAYIWANGOH, Ni-Alif

YORDSUWAN, Setthawut

ATTATHAM, Nontasak

WIANGWISET, Surasak

CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan

PHONARJTHAN, Patompob

LEELAPORN, Thanakit

DAMRONGSHIP, Krit

PAEKRATHOK, Warut

KUNKUMPAI, Kantaphon

KEAWTHONG, Witsawakorn

ARUNSRI, Patsakorn
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 30

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Laps Down

Gold 122 10052294094 PSD

Silver 108 10008968945 THA

Bronze 121 10016193930 PSD

4 126 10087309983 RTA

5 109 10010653614 THA

6 133 10096909044 RTP

7 145 10113994683 BKK -1 LAP

8 117 10113995794 FSF -1 LAP

9 137 10092704904 SUP -1 LAP

10 141 10107619157 BKK -1 LAP

11 131 10097390711 RTP -1 LAP

DNF 120 10121919078 PNT

DNF 116 10096909145 FSF

DNF 119 10118785069 PNT

Race Time: 19:25
Winner Speed: 46.35km/h

communique approved by commissaires panel

PUCHITAKORN, Phum

YORDSUWAN, Setthawut

CHAIYASOMBAT, Thanakhan

KEAWTHONG, Witsawakorn

PHONARJTHAN, Patompob

KUNKUMPAI, Kantaphon

DAMRONGSHIP, Krit

ATTATHAM, Nontasak

WIANGWISET, Surasak

HAYIWANGOH, Ni-Alif

LEELAPORN, Thanakit

ARUNSRI, Patsakorn

INTHAPIW, Phuridet

SCRATCH - FINAL
RESULTS
Men Elite

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 15 Km

PAEKRATHOK, Warut
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 31

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
38 10052293993

39 10107613501

54 10107613804

2 MAS MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
58 10084509111

86 10083731693

59 10053232065

3 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
36 10072421190

37 10009914491

35 10011162256

Remarks: communique approved by commissaires panel

The team will start from home straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals (on Nov 21).

20/10/2021

20/10/2021

LUEKAJORN, Watinee

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

0:46.064

0:48.612

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Roubaix (FRA)

Roubaix (FRA)

World Record

Asian Record

Championships Record

GER - Germany

JPN - Japan

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah

JITMAT, Yaowaret

RASEE, Pannaray

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

BATRIYA, Chaniporn

PAN, Phi Kun

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 32

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
36 10072421190

37 10009914491

35 10011162256

2 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
38 10052293993

39 10107613501

54 10107613804

3 MAS MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
58 10084509111

86 10083731693

59 10053232065

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals (on Nov 21).

20/10/2021

1:18.667 45.76
LUEKAJORN, Watinee

27.372(2) 53.615(2)

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

BATRIYA, Chaniporn

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

Women Elite

RASEE, Pannaray

World Record 0:46.064 GER - Germany

Asian Record 0:48.612 JPN - Japan

Roubaix (FRA)

Roubaix (FRA)

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

1:13.290 49.1226.869(1) 49.222(1)
JITMAT, Yaowaret

20/10/2021

34.704(3) 58.097(3) 1:20.074 44.96

PAN, Phi Kun

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 33

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
For 36 10072421190

Gold 37 10009914491

35 10011162256

BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
38 10052293993

39 10107613501

54 10107613804

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

20/10/2021

GER - Germany Roubaix (FRA)0:46.064

START LIST
Women Elite

20/10/2021

BATRIYA, Chaniporn

JITMAT, Yaowaret

RASEE, Pannaray

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

Asian Record 0:48.612 JPN - Japan Roubaix (FRA)

World Record

TEAM SPRINT - FINAL

Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

LUEKAJORN, Watinee

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

report printed on 21/11/2021 12:21 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome HuaMak, Ramkhamhaeng Road, HuaMak, BangKapi Bangkok 10240, Thailand 
Website: https://www.thaicycling.or.th    E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com    Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340  Fax: +66(0)2 719 3343

The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 34

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 THA THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
Gold 36 10072421190

37 10009914491

35 10011162256

2 BKK BANGKOK SPORTS SCHOOL
Silver 38 10052293993

39 10107613501

54 10107613804

3 MAS MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
Bronze 58 10084509111

86 10083731693

59 10053232065

communique approved by commissaires panel

20/10/2021

20/10/2021

0.00
SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah

PAN, Phi Kun

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

Roubaix (FRA)

JITMAT, Yaowaret

RASEE, Pannaray

LUEKAJORN, Watinee

BATRIYA, Chaniporn

28.786 52.000 1:16.914 46.81

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

0.000 0.000 0.000

TEAM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

27.078 50.463 1:13.660 48.87

World Record 0:46.064 GER - Germany Roubaix (FRA)

Asian Record 0:48.612 JPN - Japan
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 35

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Time Av Speed

1 54 10107613804 BKK

2 59 10053232065 MAS

3 39 10107613501 BKK

4 36 10072421190 THA

5 87 10072421796 PSD

6 58 10084509111 MAS

7 37 10009914491 THA

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semi final (on Nov 21).

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

World Record 0:10.154 MITCHELL Kelsey (CAN) Cochabamba (BOL)

Asian Record 0:10.387 LEE Wai Sze (HKG)

5/9/2019

14/12/2019

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

Brisbane (AUS)

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

JITMAT, Yaowaret

HNOKAEW, Kanyarat

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah

RASEE, Pannaray
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 36

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM 100M Time Av Speed

1 59 10053232065 MAS

2 37 10009914491 THA

3 36 10072421190 THA

4 39 10107613501 BKK

5 58 10084509111 MAS

6 54 10107613804 THA

7 87 10072421796 THA

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semi final (on Nov 21).

SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2.5 Laps

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati 6.000(1) 12.237 58.84

RASEE, Pannaray 6.273(2) 12.728 56.57

World Record 0:10.154 MITCHELL Kelsey (CAN) Cochabamba (BOL)

Asian Record 0:10.387 LEE Wai Sze (HKG) Brisbane (AUS)

5/9/2019

14/12/2019

54.18

NAPHOM, Thipphawan 6.602(6) 13.500 53.33

HNOKAEW, Kanyarat 6.734(7) 13.679 52.64

JITMAT, Yaowaret 6.437(3) 12.961 55.55

APHIMOT, Natthaporn 6.459(4) 13.193 54.57

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah 6.483(5) 13.289
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 37

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 59 10053232065 MAS

39 10107613501 BKK

2 37 10009914491 THA

36 10072421190 THA

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals. (on Nov 21).

RASEE, Pannaray

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

JITMAT, Yaowaret

APHIMOT, Natthaporn
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 38

Heat Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 1 59 10053232065 MAS

2 39 10107613501 BKK

2 1 37 10009914491 THA

2 36 10072421190 THA

Penalty: Warning communique approved by commissaires panel

no.37 RASEE Pannaray (THA) for pushing his/her rival (Race 2)

Qualification Rule: 

The winner of each heat qualifies to the finals. (on Nov 21).

RASEE, Pannaray 12.914 12.929

SPRINT - 1/2 FINALS
RESULTS

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati 13.222 12.834

JITMAT, Yaowaret +0.340 +0.298

APHIMOT, Natthaporn +3.829 +3.056
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 39

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 39 10107613501 BKK

For Bronze 36 10072421190 THA

2 59 10053232065 MAS

For Gold 37 w 10009914491 THA

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remark:

w - warning

RASEE, Pannaray

JITMAT, Yaowaret

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

APHIMOT, Natthaporn
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 40

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 59 10053232065 MAS

Silver 37 10009914491 THA

Bronze 36 10072421190 THA

4 39 10107613501 BKK

5 58 10084509111 MAS

6 54 10107613804 THA

7 87 10072421796 THA

communique approved by commissaires panel

SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 2 Laps

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati 12.371 12.396  

RASEE, Pannaray +0.055 +0.071  

 

APHIMOT, Natthaporn +0.041 +1.100  

SYED YUSOFF, Syarifah Nuraisyah Umairah

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

JITMAT, Yaowaret 13.118 13.184

HNOKAEW, Kanyarat
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 41

Heat 1

Gold

1

2

Bronze

3
4

Heat 2

= Winners, each heat is bolded
= Each heat listed in rank order

JITMAT, Yaowaret

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

Semifinals Finals

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

RASEE, Pannaray

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

SPRINT - RESULTS SUMMARY
Women Elite

communique approved by commissaires panel

RASEE, Pannaray

JITMAT, Yaowaret
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 42

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

FINALS 36 10072421190 THA

1 - 7 37 10009914491 THA

38 10052293993 BKK

39 10107613501 BKK

59 10053232065 MAS

86 10083731693 MAS

87 10072421796 PSD

communique approved by commissaires panel

LUEKAJORN, Watinee

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati

HNOKAEW, Kanyarat

PAN, Phi Kun

RASEE, Pannaray

KEIRIN - FINAL
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

JITMAT, Yaowaret
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 43

Time Av Speed
Time Behind

GOLD 59 10053232065 MAS

SILVER 37 10009914491 THA

BRONZE 36 10072421190 THA

4 87 10072421796 PSD

5 86 10083731693 MAS

6 39 10107613501 BKK

7 38 10052293993 BKK

communique approved by commissaires panel

+0.087

KEIRIN - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 5 Laps

MOHD ASRI, Nurul Izzah Izzati 12.593 57.17km/h

Heat Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

JITMAT, Yaowaret +0.620

HNOKAEW, Kanyarat +0.697

PAN, Phi Kun +0.960

LUEKAJORN, Watinee +1.782

+1.286

TEAM

RASEE, Pannaray

APHIMOT, Natthaporn
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 44

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

At the fence
33 10005601631 THA

54 10107613804 BKK

56 10093113516 FSF

85 10078998295 PSD

At the blue band
34 10006127350 THA

55 10107613703 BKK

57 10107613400 FSF

89 10108495086 PNT

communique approved by commissaires panel

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

PHONKLA, Yonthanan

SOMRAT, Phetdarin

NUNTANA, Supuksorn

JANTPRANODT, Sirinapha

NONTAKAEW, Nattanan

CHANPHAN, Itsariya

POINTS RACE - FINAL
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 20 Km, 60 Laps, 10 Sprints

MANEEPHAN, Jutatip
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 45

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 + Lap - Lap

1st 33 34 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
2nd 54 85 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34

3rd 55 56 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 56

4th 57 33 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 85

1 34 THA 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 2 20 0 20 52

2 33 THA 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 1 0 0 0 51

3 85 PSD 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 20 0 20 39

4 56 FSF 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 20 0 20 33

5 57 FSF 1 6 0 20 -20 -19

6 89 PNT 5 0 60 -60 -60

7 55 BKK 2 7 0 120 -120 -118

DNF 54 BKK 3 DNF 0 100 -100

Race Time: 30:52
Winner Speed: 38.88km/h

CHANPHAN, Itsariya

JANTPRANODT, Sirinapha

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

SOMRAT, Phetdarin

PHONKLA, Yonthanan

NONTAKAEW, Nattanan

NUNTANA, Supuksorn

communique approved by commissaires panel

POINTS RACE - FINAL
RESULTS

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 20 Km, 60 Laps, 10 Sprints

TEAM
Finish
Order

Bal
Lap Points Tot

PointsRank
Start
No

Surname, Name
Sprint Number

MANEEPHAN, Jutatip
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The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 46

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM

At the fence
33 10005601631 THA

54 10107613804 BKK

56 10093113516 FSF

85 10078998295 PSD

89 10108495086 PNT

At the blue band
34 10006127350 THA

39 10107613501 BKK

57 10107613400 FSF

88 10015268285 SUP

communique approved by commissaires panel

MANEEPHAN, Jutatip

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

PHONKLA, Yonthanan

SOMRAT, Phetdarin

NUNTANA, Supuksorn

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

NONTAKAEW, Nattanan

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

CHANPHAN, Itsariya

SCRATCH - FINAL
START LIST

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 8 Km
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Thai Cycling Association
286 Velodrome HuaMak, Ramkhamhaeng Road, HuaMak, BangKapi Bangkok 10240, Thailand 
Website: https://www.thaicycling.or.th    E-mail: taca1959@yahoo.com    Tel: +66(0)2 719 3340  Fax: +66(0)2 719 3343

The 61st Anniversary Thai Cycling Association 
21st November 2021, SuphanBuri, Thailand 

Communique no. 47

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM Laps Down

Gold 33 10005601631 THA

Silver 34 10006127350 THA

Bronze 85 10078998295 PSD

4 56 10093113516 FSF

5 39 10107613501 BKK

6 88 10015268285 SUP

7 57 10107613400 FSF

8 89 10108495086 THA -1 LAP

DNF 54 10107613804 THA

Race Time: 12:36
Winner Speed: 38.1km/h

communique approved by commissaires panel

CHANPHAN, Itsariya

NAPHOM, Thipphawan

SCRATCH - FINAL
RESULTS

Women Elite
Sunday, 21 November 2021 - Race Distance : 8 Km

MANEEPHAN, Jutatip

NUNTANA, Supuksorn

SOMRAT, Phetdarin

PHONKLA, Yonthanan

APHIMOT, Natthaporn

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

NONTAKAEW, Nattanan
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